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News Summary 
Press Release  

“CCP CONDUCTS SEARCH & INSPECTION OF TWO UNDERTAKINGS” 
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Companies Suspected of Fixing and Circulating Freight Charges 
Face CCP Action 
By ProPK Staff  

As part of an investigation into the prima facie violations of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010, the Competition 
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) Wednesday carried out a search and inspection of the offices of two undertakings 
that are suspected of fixing and circulating freight charges among its members at the country’s two leading seaports. 

 

The search and inspections were carried out under Section 34 of the Act during which the office bearers of the 
undertakings fully cooperated with the CCP’s search teams by handing over the documents and computer-stored 
information relating to the suspected role of the respective undertakings in alleged anti-competitive activities. Two 
different teams of authorized officers entered and searched the premises of the respective undertakings and seized 
pertinent information. 

 

During the initial fact-finding and information gathering, the Commission observed that the respective undertakings 
float the freight lists (self-issued) containing rates (freight rates) for different locations in Karachi, which could be 
prima facie violation of the Act. 

 

Data available with the Commission also indicates that the undertakings circulate the “rate lists” among its member 
and revise these charges because of an increase or decrease in the prices of correlated economic variables. Such 
deliberations at the level of the said undertakings appear to be prima facie contravention of Section 4 of the Act. 

 

The CCP is mandated under the Act to ensure free competition in all spheres of commercial and economic activity, 
enhance economic efficiency and protect consumers from anti-competitive practices, including fixation of prices of 
various goods and services. 
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سی پی کا فريٹ چارجز کی فکسنگ کی شکايات پر دو کاروباری اداروں  سی

 کے دفاتر ميں سرچ انسپيکشن، متعلقہ ريکارڈ قبضہ ميں لے ليا
 

   2022مئی  18بده  
 ںي) مکنگياداروں کے دفاتر(انڈرٹ یکاروبار دو ںيم ی) نے آج کراچیپ یس یآف پاکستان (س شنيکم شنيٹيکمپ

جانب سے ملک  یک یپ یس یس   کشنيسرچ انسپ ہي۔ ايلے ل ںيقبضہ م کارڈيکر کے متعلقہ ر کشنيسرچ انسپ
فکسنگ  نہيمب یچارجزک ٹيجانب سے فر ی)  ککنگياداروں (انڈرٹ یدو مشہوربندرگاہوں پر دو کاروبار یک

خلاف  یگئ یک ںيالنظر م یباد یک 4 کشنيکے س کٹيا شنيٹياور کمپ شنيسرکول یاس ک ںياور اپنے ممبران م
۔ ايگ ايک ںيکے تسلسل م یانکوائر کيا یجار ںيکے سلسلے م یورز  

 

اداروں  یجس کے دوران ان کاروبار ايگ ايکے تحت ک34 کشنيکے س کٹيا شنيٹيکمپ کشنيسرچ اور انسپ ہي
مخالف  شنيٹيکمپ نہياور مب ايسے مکمل تعاون ک موںيسرچ ٹ یک یپ یس یکے عہدے داران نے س

زات اور يدرکار دستاو ںيم یانکوائر یجار ںياداروں کے کردار کے سلسلے م یان کاروبار ںيونميسرگرم
نے  موںيدو مختلف ٹ یک یپ یس ی۔ سايحوالے ککے  موںيسرچ ٹ یپ یس یمحفوظ معلومات کو س ںيم وٹريکمپ

۔ايل ںيقبضے م کارڈياور متعلقہ ر ايک کشنيکے دفاتر کا سرچ انسپ ان اداروں  

 

معلومات سے ظاہر ہوتا ہے کہ  یگئ یک یفائنڈنگ اور اکٹه کٹيف یابتدائ یگئ یجانب سے ک یک یپ یس یس
شامل  یبه ٹير ٹيکے مختلف مقامات کے فر یکراچ ںيم جس ںيته یکرت یلسٹ جار ٹيفر کنگيمتعلقہ انڈرٹ

ہے۔ یہو سکت یخلاف ورز یک کٹيا شنيٹيہوتے تهے جو کہ کمپ  

 

لسٹ  ٹير ںيادارے اپنے ممبران م یکاروبار ہيظاہر ہوتا ہے کہ  یسے به ٹايکے پاس موجود ڈ شنيکم
کر کے بڑهاتے /گهٹاتے  یکے مطابق نظرثان راتيمتغ یکرتے تهے اور ان چارجز کومتعلقہ معاش ٹيسرکول

ہے۔ یخلاف ورز یک4 کشنيکے س کٹيطور پر ا نہيرہتے تهے جو کہ مب  

 

 ںيم وںيسرگرم یاور معاش یاستحقاق حاصل ہے کہ وه تمام تجارت ہيکے تحت  کٹيا شنيٹيکو کمپ یپ یس یس
سے محفوظ رلهنے کے لئے  وںيمخالف سرگرم شنيٹيکو کمپ نيکو ممکن بنائے اور صارف شنيٹيآزادانہ کمپ

شامل ہے۔ یبه شنيفکس یک متوںيق یگڈز اور سروسزک ںياقدامات کرے،  جس م  

 

 


